
MBR Pipeline segment in
 Forest area

Pipeline segment in 
Non Forest area

WTP

Jack Well

Forest boundary

Kowdley

Bekkalale

Hosagavi

Koppa

Gulooru

Kirangur

Thaggahalli

Mudya

Halehalli
Tarikere

Bidarakote

Abalavadi

Bolare

Haralakere

Yadavanahalli

Rayashettipura

Maramgere

T.Ballekere

V.Ballekere

Mavinakere

Hurugalavadi

D. Malligere
Somanahalli

Ankushapura

D.Hosahalli

Avverahalli

Nambinayakana Halli

Thriyambakapura

Location of MBR and Approach road

Scale: 1:22000 .
0.7 0 0.7 1.4 2.1 2.80.35

Kilometers

Submitted by:

Summary of Forest and Non Forest area

Project Name: Providing Water supply to Koppa 
and Other 49 villages of Maddur taluk in Mandya district

Description: Georeferenced map of Proposed
 Koppa and Other Villages Water Supply Network 

on Cadastral maps
District : Mandya
Taluk   : Maddur

Note* : Pipe line trench width is 0.6 Meter

F

MBR

Pipeline segment in
 Forest area

Pipeline segment in Non Forest area

Forest boundary

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

37

38

39

40

36
35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21
20

19
17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

148

144

145

Gulooru

WTP

Jack well

120

119

100

42

117

136101 122 137 138

Koppa

Hurugalavadi

Gulooru

Component
Pipeline segments in

Forest (Ha) Total in Ha
Approach road 0.14 0.14
Delivery Pipeline 0.04 4.37 4.41
Jack well 0.47 0.47
MBR 0.09 0.09
Pure Water Rising main 0.02 0.61 0.63
Raw Water Rising main 0.06 0.06
WTP 0.60 0.60

Total 0.29 6.11 6.40

Non Forest 
(Ha)

GPS Readings of Pipeline segments in Forest area
GPS ID Latitude Longitude

1 12.67903 76.95857
2 12.67885 76.95861
3 12.67867 76.95864
4 12.67849 76.95867
5 12.67832 76.95870
6 12.67814 76.95874
7 12.67796 76.95877
8 12.67778 76.95881
9 12.67761 76.95885

10 12.67743 76.95886
11 12.67730 76.95874
12 12.67717 76.95861
13 12.67701 76.95852
14 12.67683 76.95851
15 12.67665 76.95854
16 12.67655 76.95866
17 12.67648 76.95883
18 12.67645 76.95887
19 12.67641 76.95883
20 12.67650 76.95867
21 12.67656 76.95852
22 12.67674 76.95847
23 12.67692 76.95845
24 12.67709 76.95849
25 12.67723 76.95860
26 12.67737 76.95872
27 12.67751 76.95881
28 12.67769 76.95877
29 12.67787 76.95873
30 12.67804 76.95870
31 12.67822 76.95867
32 12.67840 76.95863
33 12.67858 76.95860
34 12.67875 76.95857
35 12.67893 76.95854
36 12.67902 76.95852
37 12.67653 76.95894
38 12.67634 76.95914
39 12.67614 76.95895
40 12.67633 76.95875

Location Jack well and WTP
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Component
Pipeline segments in

Forest (Ha) Total in Ha
Approach road 0.14 0.14
Delivery Pipeline 0.04 4.37 4.41
Jack well 0.47 0.47
MBR 0.09 0.09
Pure Water Rising main 0.02 0.61 0.63
Raw Water Rising main 0.06 0.06
WTP 0.60 0.60

Total 0.29 6.11 6.40

Non Forest 
(Ha)

GPS Readings of Pipeline segments in Forest area
GPS ID Latitude Longitude

1 12.67903 76.95857
2 12.67885 76.95861
3 12.67867 76.95864
4 12.67849 76.95867
5 12.67832 76.95870
6 12.67814 76.95874
7 12.67796 76.95877
8 12.67778 76.95881
9 12.67761 76.95885

10 12.67743 76.95886
11 12.67730 76.95874
12 12.67717 76.95861
13 12.67701 76.95852
14 12.67683 76.95851
15 12.67665 76.95854
16 12.67655 76.95866
17 12.67648 76.95883
18 12.67645 76.95887
19 12.67641 76.95883
20 12.67650 76.95867
21 12.67656 76.95852
22 12.67674 76.95847
23 12.67692 76.95845
24 12.67709 76.95849
25 12.67723 76.95860
26 12.67737 76.95872
27 12.67751 76.95881
28 12.67769 76.95877
29 12.67787 76.95873
30 12.67804 76.95870
31 12.67822 76.95867
32 12.67840 76.95863
33 12.67858 76.95860
34 12.67875 76.95857
35 12.67893 76.95854
36 12.67902 76.95852
37 12.67653 76.95894
38 12.67634 76.95914
39 12.67614 76.95895
40 12.67633 76.95875
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Component
Approach road
Delivery pipeline
Jack well
MBR
Pure Water Rising main
Raw Water Rising main
WTP

Component
Pipeline segments in

Forest (Ha) Total in Ha
Approach road 0.14 0.14
Delivery Pipeline 0.04 4.37 4.41
Jack well 0.47 0.47
MBR 0.09 0.09
Pure Water Rising main 0.02 0.61 0.63
Raw Water Rising main 0.06 0.06
WTP 0.60 0.60

Total 0.29 6.11 6.40
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Component
Pipeline segments in

Forest (Ha) Total in Ha
Approach road 0.14 0.14
Delivery Pipeline 0.04 4.37 4.41
Jack well 0.47 0.47
MBR 0.09 0.09
Pure Water Rising main 0.02 0.61 0.63
Raw Water Rising main 0.06 0.06
WTP 0.60 0.60

Total 0.29 6.11 6.40
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GPS Readings of Pipeline segments in Forest area
GPS ID Latitude Longitude

1 12.67903 76.95857
2 12.67885 76.95861
3 12.67867 76.95864
4 12.67849 76.95867
5 12.67832 76.95870
6 12.67814 76.95874
7 12.67796 76.95877
8 12.67778 76.95881
9 12.67761 76.95885

10 12.67743 76.95886
11 12.67730 76.95874
12 12.67717 76.95861
13 12.67701 76.95852
14 12.67683 76.95851
15 12.67665 76.95854
16 12.67655 76.95866
17 12.67648 76.95883
18 12.67645 76.95887
19 12.67641 76.95883
20 12.67650 76.95867
21 12.67656 76.95852
22 12.67674 76.95847
23 12.67692 76.95845
24 12.67709 76.95849
25 12.67723 76.95860
26 12.67737 76.95872
27 12.67751 76.95881
28 12.67769 76.95877
29 12.67787 76.95873
30 12.67804 76.95870
31 12.67822 76.95867
32 12.67840 76.95863
33 12.67858 76.95860
34 12.67875 76.95857
35 12.67893 76.95854
36 12.67902 76.95852
37 12.67653 76.95894
38 12.67634 76.95914
39 12.67614 76.95895
40 12.67633 76.95875


